TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM325764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piedmont Medical Research Associates, Inc.		12/23/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMG Research, Inc.
Street Address:	4505 Country Club Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3601930	PMG TOMORROW'S MEDICINE TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3367235181 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMG NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PMG Name Change documentation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0326

900309645

C200836401007

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0075568 Date Filed: 1/6/2009 7:41:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200836401007

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT **BUSINESS CORPORATION**

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

1.	The name of the corporation is: Piedmont Medical Research Associates, Inc.		
2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):			
	Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: "1. The name of the corporation is: PMG Research, Inc."		
3.	. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: N/A		
4.	The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: December 16, 2008		
5.	(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)		
aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares. cThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.) dXThe amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained a by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.			
6.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:		
Thi	is the 23 rd day of December, 2008		

Piedmont Medical Research Associates, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Signature

Thomas W. Littlejohn, W. M.D., President

Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

00012192

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Form B-02)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0327**

RECORDED: 12/10/2014